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FF A  GRAZ01 UNIVERSITAET GRAZ GRAZ Austria 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd 10 4

FF A  INNSBRU01 UNIVERSITAET INNSBRUCK INNSBRUCK Austria 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd 10 1

FF A  INNSBRU01 LEOPOLD-FRANZENS-UNIVERSITÄT INNSBRUCK Innsbruck Austria 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 1

FF A  KLAGENF01 UNIVERSITÄT KLAGENFURT Klagenfurt Austria 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF A  KLAGENF01 UNIVERSITÄT KLAGENFURT Klagenfurt Austria 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF A  KUFSTEI01 FHS KUFSTEIN TIROL BILDUNGS - GMBH Kufstein Austria 0210 Arts, not further defined 1st 15 3

FF A  SALZBUR01 UNIVERSITAET SALZBURG Salzburg Austria 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 8 2

FF A  SALZBUR01 UNIVERSITAET SALZBURG Salzburg Austria 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 16 2

FF A  WIEN09 PAEDAGOGISCHE HOCHSCHULE WIEN Wien Austria 0110 Education 1st, 2nd 5 1

FF B  ANTWERP62 ARTESIS  PLANTIJN HOGESCHOOL ANTWERPEN ANTWERPEN Belgium 0210 Arts 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF BG BLAGOEV03 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY IN BULGARIA BLAGOEVGRAD Bulgaria 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF BG PLOVDIV07 AKADEMIYA ZA MUZIKALNO, TANTZOVO I IZOBRAZITELNO IZKUSTVO PLOVDIV PLOVDIV Bulgaria 0215 Music and performing arts 1st, 2nd, 3rd 12 2

FF BG SOFIA02 NEW BULGARIAN UNIVERSITY SOFIA Bulgaria 0231 Language acquisition 1st 5 1

FF BG SOFIA06 SOFIA UNIVERSITY ST KLIMENT OHRIDSKI SOFIA Bulgaria 0023 Languages 1st 10 2

FF BG VELIKO01 ST. CYRIL AND ST. METHODIUS UNIVERSITY OF VELIKO TURNOVO VELIKO TURNOVO Bulgaria 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 5 1

FF BG VELIKO01 ST. CYRIL AND ST. METHODIUS UNIVERSITY OF VELIKO TURNOVO VELIKO TURNOVO Bulgaria 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 5 1

FF BG VELIKO01 VELIKOTARNOVSKI UNIVERSITET SV SV KIRIL I METODIY VELIKO TARNOVO Bulgaria 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF CY NICOSIA01 UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS NICOSIA Cyprus 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 12 2

FF CY NICOSIA01 UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS NICOSIA Cyprus 0111 Education science 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ BRNO02 MENDELOVA ZEMEDELSKÁ A LESNICKÁ UNIVERZITA V BRNO BRNO Czech Republic 0110 Education 1st 6 1

FF CZ BRNO02 MENDELOVA ZEMEDELSKÁ A LESNICKÁ UNIVERZITA V BRNO BRNO Czech Republic 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ BRNO05 MASARYKOVA UNIVERZITA BRNO Czech Republic 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF CZ BRNO05 MASARYKOVA UNIVERZITA BRNO Czech Republic 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 5 1

FF CZ BRNO05 MASARYKOVA UNIVERZITA BRNO Czech Republic 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF CZ CESKE01 JIHOCESKA UNIVERZITA V CESKYCH BUDEJOVICICH CESKE BUDEJOVICE Czech Republic 0111 Education science 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 5

FF CZ HRADEC01 UNIVERZITA HRADEC KRALOVE HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ Czech Republic 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ LIBEREC01 TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V LIBERCI LIBEREC Czech Republic 0110 Education 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF CZ LIBEREC01 TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V LIBERCI LIBEREC Czech Republic 0071 Engineering and engineering trades 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ OLOMOUC01 UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI Olomouc Czech Republic 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ OLOMOUC01 UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI OLOMOUC Czech Republic 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF CZ OLOMOUC01 UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI OLOMOUC Czech Republic 0114 Teacher training with subject specialisation 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

FF CZ OLOMOUC01 UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI OLOMOUC Czech Republic 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3



FF CZ OLOMOUC01 UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI OLOMOUC Czech Republic 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

FF CZ OPAVA01 SLEZSKA UNIVERZITA V OPAVE OPAVA Czech Republic 0312 Political sciences and civics 1st, 2nd 24 4

FF CZ OPAVA01 SLEZSKA UNIVERZITA V OPAVE OPAVA Czech Republic 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd * *

FF CZ OSTRAVA02 OSTRAVSKA UNIVERZITA OSTRAVA Czech Republic 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF CZ PARDUB01 UNIVERZITA PARDUBICE PARDUBICE Czech Republic 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st 12 2

FF CZ PARDUB01 UNIVERZITA PARDUBICE PARDUBICE Czech Republic 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 3rd 12 2

FF CZ PARDUB01 UNIVERZITA PARDUBICE PARDUBICE Czech Republic 0230 Foreign languages 1st 36 6

FF CZ PLZEN01 ZÁPADOCESKÁ UNIVERZITA V PLZNI PLZEN Czech Republic 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 12 2

FF CZ PLZEN01 ZAPADOCESKA UNIVERZITA V PLZNI PLZEN Czech Republic 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ PRAHA07 UNIVERZITA KARLOVA V PRAZE Praha 1 Czech Republic 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 12 2

FF CZ PRAHA07 UNIVERZITA KARLOVA V PRAZE Praha 1 Czech Republic 0229 Humanities (except languages), not elsewhere classified 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ PRAHA07 UNIVERZITA KARLOVA V PRAZE Praha 1 Czech Republic 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 20 4

FF CZ PRAHA07 UNIVERZITA KARLOVA V PRAZE Praha 1 Czech Republic 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF CZ USTINAD01 UNIVERZITA JANA EVANGELISTY PURKYNE V USTI NAD LABEM USTI NAD LABEM Czech Republic 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 20 4

FF D  BAMBERG01 OTTO-FRIEDRICH-UNIVERSITAET BAMBERG Bamberg Germany 0210 Arts, not further defined 1st, 2nd 5 1

FF D  BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITAT BAYREUTH BAYREUTH Germany 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF D  BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITAT BAYREUTH BAYREUTH Germany 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF D  BIELEFE01 UNIVERSITAET BIELEFELD BIELEFELD Germany 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 12 2

FF D  CHEMNIT01 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET CHEMNITZ CHEMNITZ Germany 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 12 2

FF D  DUSSELD01 HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITAET DUESSELDORF DUSSELDORF Germany 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF D  ERFURT05 UNIVERSITAT ERFURT ERFURT Germany 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF D  GOTTING01 GEORG-AUGUST-UNIVERSITAT GOTTINGEN STIFTUNG OFFENTLICHEN RECHTS GOTTINGEN Germany 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF D  HANNOVE01 GOTTFRIED WILHELM LEIBNIZ UNIVERSITAET HANNOVER Hannover Germany 0312 Political sciences and civics 1st 10 2

FF D  HEIDELB01 RUPRECHT-KARLS-UNIVERSITAET HEIDELBERG Heidelberg Germany 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd 9 1

FF D  JENA01 FRIEDRICH-SCHILLER-UNIVERSITAT JENA JENA Germany 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF D  LEIPZIG01 UNIVERSITAET LEIPZIG LEIPZIG Germany 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF D  MARBURG01 PHILIPPS UNIVERSITAET MARBURG MARBURG Germany 0521 Environmental sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 4

FF D  MUNCHEN01 LUDWIG-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAET MUENCHEN MUENCHEN Germany 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 12 2

FF D  TUBINGE01 EBERHARD KARLS UNIVERSITAET TUEBINGEN TÜBINGEN Germany 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 6 1

FF D  WURZBUR01 JULIUS-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAET WUERZBURG Wuerzburg Germany 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF E  BARCELO02 UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE BARCELONA Barcelona Spain 0231 Language acquisition 2nd 18 3

FF E  BILBAO01 UNIVERSIDAD DEL PAIS VASCO/EUSKAL HERRIKO UNIBERTSITATEA Leioa Spain 0532 Earth sciences 1st 10 2

FF E  CADIZ01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CADIZ CADIZ Spain 0011 Education 1st 54 *

FF E  CIUDA-R01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CASTILLA - LA MANCHA CIUDAD REAL Spain 0230 Foreign languages 1st 15 3



FF E  GRANADA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE GRANADA GRANADA Spain 0313 Psychology 1st 10 2

FF E  MADRID03 UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE DE MADRID MADRID Spain 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF E  MADRID17 UNIVERSIDAD ALFONSO X EL SABIO VILLANUEVA DE LA CAÑADA Spain 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF E  MALAGA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE MALAGA MÁLAGA Spain 0313 Psychology 1st 45 5

FF E  SANTIAG01 UNIVERSIDAD DE SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA Spain 0230 Foreign languages 1st 10 2

FF E  TARRAGO01 UNIVERSITAT ROVIRA I VIRGILI TARRAGONA Spain 0231 Language acquisition 1st 25 5

FF E  TARRAGO01 UNIVERSITAT ROVIRA I VIRGILI TARRAGONA Spain 0111 Education science 1st 54 6

FF E  TARRAGO01 UNIVERSITAT ROVIRA I VIRGILI TARRAGONA Spain 0313 Psychology 1st 18 2

FF E  TARRAGO01 UNIVERSITAT ROVIRA I VIRGILI TARRAGONA Spain 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 2nd 30 5

FF E  TARRAGO01 UNIVERSITAT ROVIRA I VIRGILI TARRAGONA Spain 0222 History and archaeology 1st 18 3

FF E  TENERIF01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LAGUNA LA LAGUNA Spain 0021 Arts 1st 35 7

FF E  TENERIF01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LAGUNA LA LAGUNA Spain 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st 18 3

FF E  TENERIF01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LAGUNA LA LAGUNA Spain 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF E  VALENCI01 UNIVERSITAT DE VALENCIA (ESTUDI GENERAL) UVEG VALENCIA Spain 0222 History and archaeology 1st 20 2

FF E  VALENCI01 UNIVERSITAT DE VALENCIA (ESTUDI GENERAL) UVEG VALENCIA Spain 0231 Language acquisition 1st 20 2

FF E  VALENCI01 UNIVERSITAT DE VALENCIA (ESTUDI GENERAL) UVEG VALENCIA Spain 0231 Language acquisition 2nd 10 2

FF E  VIGO03 CONSERVATORIO SUPERIOR DE MÚSICA DE VIGO VIGO Spain 0215 Music and performing arts 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF E  ZARAGOZ07 FUNDACION UNIVERSIDAD SAN JORGE VILLANUEVA DE GÁLLEGO (ZARAGOZA)Spain 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF F  AMIENS01 UNIVERSITE DE PICARDIE JULES VERNE AMIENS CEDEX 1 France 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd 12 2

FF F  ANGERS04 UNIVERSITÉ CATHOLIQUE DE L'OUEST ANGERS France 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 20 4

FF F  BORDEAU58 UNIVERSITY OF BORDEAUX BORDEAUX France 0532 Earth sciences 1st 20 2

FF F  MONTPEL01 UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER I MONTPELLIER France 0312 Political sciences and civics 1st, 2nd 16 2

FF F  PARIS007 UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT - PARIS 7 PARIS France 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 9 1

FF F  PARIS482 UNIVERSITE PARIS CITE PARIS FR 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 9 1

FF F  TOULOUS02 UNIVERSITE DE TOULOUSE II - LE MIRAIL TOULOUSE France 0313 Psychology 2nd 20 2

FF F  TOURS01 UNIVERSITE DE TOURS TOURS CEDEX 1 France 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF G  ATHINE41 PANEPISTIMIO AIGAIOU MYTILENE Greece 0310 Social and behavioural sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 30 3

FF G  ATHINE41 PANEPISTIMIO AIGAIOU MYTILENE Greece 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

FF G  IOANNIN01 PANEPISTIMIO IOANNINON IOANNINA Greece 0313 Psychology 1st, 3rd 10 2

FF G  IOANNIN01 PANEPISTIMIO IOANNINON IOANNINA Greece 0111 Education science 1st, 2nd, 3rd 4 2

FF G  KALLITH02 PANTEION PANEPISTIMIO KOINONIKON KAI POLITIKON EPISTIMON KALLITHEA Greece 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd, 3rd 18 3

FF G  KALLITH02 PANTEION PANEPISTIMIO KOINONIKON KAI POLITIKON EPISTIMON KALLITHEA Greece 0312 Political sciences and civics 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF G  KRITIS05 Hellenic Mediterranean University HERAKLION Greece 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR PULA01 SVEUCILISTE JURJA DOBRILE U PULI PULA Croatia 0110 Education 1st, 2nd * *



FF HR PULA01 SVEUCILISTE JURJA DOBRILE U PULI PULA Croatia 0220 Humanities (except languages) 1st, 2nd * *

FF HR PULA01 SVEUCILISTE JURJA DOBRILE U PULI PULA Croatia 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd * *

FF HR RIJEKA01 SVEUČILIŠTE U RIJECI RIJEKA Croatia 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd 20 2

FF HR RIJEKA01 SVEUČILIŠTE U RIJECI RIJEKA Croatia 0231 Language acquisition 1st 5 1

FF HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0110 Education 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

FF HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0220 Humanities (except languages), not further defined 1st, 2nd, 3rd 8 2

FF HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd, 3rd 8 2

FF HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 8 2

FF HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 16 4

FF HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 8 2

FF HR ZADAR01 SVEUCILISTE U ZADRU ZADAR Croatia 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF HR ZADAR01 SVEUCILISTE U ZADRU ZADAR Croatia 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZADAR01 SVEUCILISTE U ZADRU ZADAR Croatia 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0110 Education 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0111 Education science 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0111 Education science 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd 5 1

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0322 Library, information and archival studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0322 Library, information and archival studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HU BUDAPES01 EOTVOS LORAND TUDOMANYEGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0231 Language acquisition 1st 10 2

FF HU BUDAPES01 EOTVOS LORAND TUDOMANYEGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 35 7

FF HU BUDAPES02 BUDAPESTI MUSZAKI ES GAZDASAGTUDOMANYI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary

FF HU BUDAPES10 KAROLI GASPAR REFORMATUS EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HU BUDAPES10 KAROLI GASPAR REFORMATUS EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0210 Arts 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HU BUDAPES12 PAZMANY PETER KATOLIKUS EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF HU BUDAPES12 PAZMANY PETER KATOLIKUS EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0022 Humanities (except languages) 1st, 2nd, 3rd 3

FF HU BUDAPES54 NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF PUBLIC SERVICE Budapest Hungary 0310 Social and behavioural sciences, not further defined 1st, 2nd * *

FF HU EGER02 ESZTERHAZY KAROLY EGYETEM EGER Hungary 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HU MISKOLC01 MISKOLCI EGYETEM MISKOLC Hungary 0231 Language acquisition 1st 10 2



FF HU PECS01 PÉCSI TUDOMÁNYEGYETEM PÉCS Hungary 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF HU SOPRON01 SOPRONI EGYETEM SOPRON Hungary 0231 Language acquisition 1st 10 2

FF HU VESZPRE01 PANNON EGYETEM VESZPREM Hungary 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF I  BARI01 Universita degli studi di bari aldo moro Bari Italy 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF I  BARI01 Universita degli studi di bari aldo moro Bari Italy 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF I  BARI09 #N/A #N/A #N/A 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF I  BOLOGNA01 ALMA MATER STUDIORUM - UNIVERSITA DI BOLOGNA BOLOGNA Italy 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF I  CAGLIAR01 UNIVERSITY OF CAGLIARI Cagliari Italy 0923 Social work and counselling 1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

FF I  CAGLIAR01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI CAGLIARI Italy 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 2

FF I  CAGLIAR01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI CAGLIARI Italy 0229 Humanities (except languages), not elsewhere classified 1st, 2nd, 3rd *

FF I  MILANO03 UNIVERSITA CATTOLICA DEL SACRO CUORE MILANO Italy 0313 Psychology 2nd 10 1

FF I  NAPOLI02 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI NAPOLI L'ORIENTALE NAPLES Italy 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF I  PISA01 UNIVERSITA DI PISA PISA Italy 0222 History and archaeology 1st 10 1

FF I  ROMA01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA LA SAPIENZA ROMA Italy 0210 Arts, not further defined 1st, 2nd, 3rd 12 2

FF I  ROMA01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA LA SAPIENZA ROMA Italy 0220 Humanities (except languages) 1st, 2nd, 3rd 12 2

FF I  TRENTO01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI TRENTO TRENTO Italy 0220 Humanities (except languages) 1st, 2nd, 3rd 5 1

FF I  UDINE01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE UDINE Italy 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 6 1

FF I  VARESE02 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DELL'INSUBRIA VARESE Italy 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF I  VARESE02 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DELL'INSUBRIA VARESE Italy 0222 History and archaeology 1st 6 1

FF LT KAUNAS02 KAUNO TECHNOLOGIJOS UNIVERSITETAS Kaunas Lithuania 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

FF LT VILNIUS01 VILNIAUS UNIVERSITETAS VILNIUS Lithuania 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd 25 5

FF LT VILNIUS01 VILNIAUS UNIVERSITETAS VILNIUS Lithuania 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF LV RIGA33 EKONOMIKAS UN KULTURAS AUGSTSKOLA RIGA Latvia 0510 Biological and related sciences 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF LV RIGA33 EKONOMIKAS UN KULTURAS AUGSTSKOLA RIGA Latvia 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF MK SKOPJE01 SS CYRIL AND METHODIUS UNIVERSITY SKOPJE Macedonia 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF MK SKOPJE01 SS CYRIL AND METHODIUS UNIVERSITY SKOPJE Macedonia 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF MK SKOPJE04 INTERNATIONAL BALKAN UNIVERSITY SKOPJE Republic of North Macedonia 0114 Teacher training with subject specialisation 1st 70 14

FF MK TETOVO02 SOUTH EAST EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY TETOVO TETOVO Republic of North Macedonia 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 20 2

FF NL AMSTERD01 UNIVERSITEIT VAN AMSTERDAM AMSTERDAM Netherlands 0313 Psychology 1st 2 10

FF NL AMSTERD01 UNIVERSITEIT VAN AMSTERDAM AMSTERDAM Netherlands 0532 Earth sciences 1st 5 1

FF NL GRONING01 RIJKSUNIVERSITEIT GRONINGEN Groningen Nederland 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 1

FF P  ACORES01 UNIVERSIDADE DOS ACORES PONTA DELGADA Portugal 0532 Earth sciences 1st 10 2

FF P  ACORES01 UNIVERSIDADE DOS ACORES Angra do Heroismo Portugal ! International Relations, European studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF P  FARO02 UNIVERSIDADE DO ALGARVE Faro Portugal 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 27 3



FF P  LISBOA03 UNIVERSIDADE NOVA DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF P  LISBOA03 UNIVERSIDADE NOVA DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 5 1

FF P  LISBOA07 ISCTE-INSTITUTO UNIVERSITÁRIO DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF P  LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA Lisboa Portugal 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF P  LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 20 4

FF P  LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF P  MONTE-D02 EGAS MONIZ - COOPERATIVA DE ENSINO SUPERIOR, CRL ALMADA Portugal 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL BIELSKO02 AKADEMIA TECHNICZNO-HUMANISTYCZNA W BIELSKU-BIALEJ Bielsko-Biala Poland 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 25 5

FF PL BIELSKO02 AKADEMIA TECHNICZNO-HUMANISTYCZNA W BIELSKU-BIALEJ Bielsko-Biala Poland 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF PL KATOWIC01 UNIWERSYTET SLASKI KATOWICE Poland 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 5 1

FF PL KRAKOW01 UNIWERSYTET JAGIELLONSKI KRAKOW Poland 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL KRAKOW01 Jagiellonian University Krakow Poland 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF PL KRAKOW01 UNIWERSYTET JAGIELLONSKI Krakow Poland 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF PL KRAKOW17 KRAKOWSKA AKADEMIA IM. ANDRZEJA FRYCZA MODRZEWSKIEGO KRAKOW Poland 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 5 1

FF PL KRAKOW17 KRAKOWSKA AKADEMIA IM. ANDRZEJA FRYCZA MODRZEWSKIEGO KRAKOW Poland 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL LODZ01 UNIWERSYTET LODZKI LODZ Poland 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

FF PL LUBLIN01 UNIWERSYTET MARII CURIE-SKLODOWSKIEJ LUBLIN Poland 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF PL LUBLIN01 UNIWERSYTET MARII CURIE-SKLODOWSKIEJ LUBLIN Poland 0110 Education 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL LUBLIN01 UNIWERSYTET MARII CURIE-SKLODOWSKIEJ LUBLIN Poland 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd * *

FF PL OPOLE01 UNIWERSYTET OPOLSKI OPOLE Poland 0310 Social and behavioural sciences 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL POZNAN01 UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA MICKIEWICZA W POZNANIU POZNAN Poland 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd * *

FF PL POZNAN01 UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA MICKIEWICZA W POZNANIU POZNAN Poland 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF PL POZNAN16 COLLEGIUM DA VINCI POZNAN Poland 0110 Education 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL POZNAN16 COLLEGIUM DA VINCI POZNAN Poland 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL TORUN01 UNIWERSYTET MIKOLAJA KOPERNIKA W TORUNIU TORUŃ Poland 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF PL TORUN01 UNIWERSYTET MIKOLAJA KOPERNIKA W TORUNIU TORUŃ Poland 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF PL WARSZAW35 COLLEGIUM CIVITAS WARSZAWA Poland 0310 Social and behavioural sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF PL WROCLAW01 UNIWERSYTET WROCLAWSKI WROCLAW Poland 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FF RO BRASOV01 UNIVERSITATEA TRANSILVANIA DIN BRASOV BRASOV Romania 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF RO TIMISOA01 UNIVERSITATEA DE VEST DIN TIMISOARA TIMISOARA Romania 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 20 2

FF RO TIMISOA04 UNIVERSITATEA POLITEHNICA TIMISOARA TIMISOARA Romania 0230 Foreign languages 1st 12 2

FF RS BELGRAD02 #N/A #N/A #N/A 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF RS KRAGUJE01 UNIVERZITET U KRAGUJEVCU KRAGUJEVAC Serbia 0110 Education 1st, 2nd, 3rd 50 10

FF RS NIS01 UNIVERZITET U NISU NIS Serbia 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2



FF RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF S  MIDSWED01 MITTUNIVERSITETET Sundsvall Sweden 0231 Language acquisition 1st 10 2

FF SK BANSKA01 UNIVERZITA MATEJA BELA V BANSKEJ BYSTRICI BANSKA BYSTRICA Slovakia 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF SK BRATISL02 UNIVERZITA KOMENSKEHO V BRATISLAVE BRATISLAVA Slovakia 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF SK BRATISL02 UNIVERZITA KOMENSKEHO V BRATISLAVE BRATISLAVA Slovakia 0313 Psychology 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF SK PRESOV01 PRESOVSKA UNIVERZITA V PRESOVE PRESOV Slovakia 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF SK PRESOV01 PRESOVSKA UNIVERZITA V PRESOVE Presov Slovakia 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF SK TRNAVA01 TRNAVSKA UNIVERZITA V TRNAVE TRNAVA Slovakia 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF SK TRNAVA02 UNIVERZITA SV. CYRILA A METODA V TRAVNE TRNAVA Slovakia 0231 Language acquisition 1st 10 2

FF TR ANKARA01 ANKARA UNIVERSITESI ANKARA Turkey 0111 Education science 1st 30 6

FF TR ANTALYA01 AKDENIZ UNIVERSITY Antalya Turkey 0231 Language acquisition 1st 6 2

FF TR BURSA01 ULUDAG UNIVERSITESI BURSA Turkey 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FF TR DENIZLI01 PAMUKKALE UNIVERSITESI DENIZLI Turkey 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 30 6

FF TR EDIRNE01 TRAKYA UNIVERSITESI EDIRNE Turkey 0231 Language acquisition 1st 10 2

FF TR ELAZIG01 FIRAT UNIVERSITESI ELAZIG Turkey 0023 Languages 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

FF TR HATAY01 MUSTAFA KEMAL UNIVERSITY HATAY Turkey 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd 15 3

FF TR ISTANBU12 DOGUS UNIVERSITY ISTANBUL Turkey 0231 Language acquisition 1st 10 2

FF TR ISTANBU12 DOGUS UNIVERSITY ISTANBUL Turkey 0232 Literature and linguistics 1st * *

FF TR ISTANBU21 YEDITEPE UNIVERSITY VAKIF ATASEHIR- ISTANBUL Turkey 0230 Foreign languages 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

FF TR ISTANBU69 Istanbul Galata University İstanbul TR 0313 Psychology 1st 10 2

FF TR IZMIR02 EGE UNIVERSITY BORNOVA Turkey 0222 History and archaeology 1st, 2nd 10 1

FF TR IZMIR04 IZMIR EKONOMI UNIVERSITESI BALCOVA-IZMIR Turkey 0231 Language acquisition 1st 12 3

FF TR IZMIR08 IZMIR KATIP CELEBI UNIVERSITESI IZMIR Turkey 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd 10 1

FF TR KARABUK01 KARABUK UNIVERSITY KARABÜK Turkey 0231 Language acquisition 1st, 2nd 10 2

FF TR KARABUK01 KARABUK UNIVERSITY KARABÜK Turkey 0532 Earth sciences 1st, 2nd * *

FF TR KARS01 KAFKAS UNIVERSITESI KARS Turkey 0001 Education 1st * *

FF TR KARS01 KAFKAS UNIVERSITESI KARS Turkey 0023 Languages 1st 24 2

FF TR MARDIN01 MARDIN ARTUKLU UNIVERSITESI MARDIN Turkey 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd, 3rd 9 3

FF TR MERSIN01 MERSIN UNIVERSITESI MERSIN Turkey 0223 Philosophy and ethics 1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

FF TR TRABZON01 KARADENIZ TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI TRABZON Turkey 0314 Sociology and cultural studies 1st, 2nd 20 2

* Mesta za študentske izmenjave so zagotovljena, vendar se kvota deli med več študijskih področij znotraj iste fakultete ali več fakultet


